Audiotapes that are unique and nqt dupl.k:ated on OCl-173-
videotape. Offer to Archives when fifteen (15) 82-2 
years old: The original or the earliest tem:lb (2) 
generation -e£ a eltipHeat:e"J plus a dupl.k:ate Pated: 
(if one exists) • B/31/83, 
Volume on hand: One Hundred twenty six (126)
90 minute cassettes. 
Date: 1979 to present
Annual accretion: Negligible 

c. Qpen Meetings - Permanent. Meetmgs that are open to 
the public for observation, such as Commissioners 
voting on rulemakmgs, agenda items, etc. 

(1) Videotapes. Offer to Archives when fifteen (15) �1-173-